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Table No. 1 Feedback from Students on Syllabus- 2019-20

05 04 03 02 01
Very good Good Average Acceptable Poor
Sl Particulars 05 04 03 02 01
No
1 Is syllabus creating interest in you? 15% [ 80% | 10% |5% | -
2 Availability of reference books 25% | 72% | 3% |- -
3 Did syllabus fulfil the expectation 30% |64% |5% |1% |-
4 Overall the syllabus 20% | 70% | 8% |2% |-
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Table No.2 Feedback from Students on Teachers -2019-20
Sl Particulars 05 04 03 02 01
No
1 Regularity of teacher to class 55% | 35% | 8% |2% |-
2 Subject knowledge 68% | 28% | 4% | - -
3 Preparation and communication skill 65% [ 30% |[4% | 1% |-
4 Knowledge on usage of ICT 20% | 50% | 10% | 5% | 15%
5 Time allotted to interaction inside the class 55% | 35% | 10% | - -
6 Process of internal assessment by teacher 65% | 30% | 5% |- -
7 Auvailability outside the class 50% | 35% | 10% | 5% |-
8 Guidance and mentoring 55% | 25% | 20% | - -
9 Overall effectiveness 58% | 26% | 10% | 5% | 1%




80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Table No. 3 Feedback from Faculty members on Curriculum, Infrastructure, Management&

IQAC- 2019-20
Sl Particulars 05 04 03 02 01 | Total
No

1 The committees/BOS is taking care to ensure the 1 3 1 1 - 5
relevance of the course offering and updating from
time to time.

2 Aims, objectives and outcomes of the course and 3 2 - - - 5
syllabus are well defined and clear to students and
faculty members.

3 Teaching of the subjects had encouraged the faculty | 1 1 3 - - 5
members to conduct research work.

4 Student centred learning resources are available at 3 1 1 - - 5
the college.

5 Institution academic calendar of events is designed 4 1 - - - 5
and implemented in adherence to university calendar
of events.

6 The library staff, resource and reading room are 3 1 1 - - 5
effective and accessible.

7 The classrooms, labs and furniture facilities are 4 1 - - - 5
adequate and well maintained.

8 Supporting infrastructure like toilet, drinking water, | 4 1 - - - 5
canteen, parking facilities are available.

9 The teachers are encouraged to organise/participate | 2 2 1 - - 5
in workshop/conference/Community
services/consultancy services on qualitative themes.

10 Sports infrastructure and staff is effective and 1 1 3 - - 5
adequate.

11 The administration is sincerely putting efforts and 2 2 1 - - 5
accessible for the development of the institution.

12 The IQAC is working well for promoting quality to | 3 2 - - - 5
achieve excellence in higher education
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Table No. 4 Feedback from Alumni - 2019-20
Sl. Particulars 05 04 03 02 01
No
1 Alumni association/Network of old friend of college. | 40% | 20% | 30% | 10% | -
2 Head of the institution is accessible 55% | 45% | - - -
3 Administrative staff of the institution is accessible 50% | 40% |10% | - -
for various services
4 Faculty members are reachable for guidance and 49% | 48% | 3% - -
support
5 Alumni members are encouraged to provide 57% | 38% | 5% - -
valuable suggestions for the growth of the institution
6 Platform is provided for regular interaction with 20% | 25% |30% |20% | 5%
current students
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Analysis:-

1. Students opinion of Syllabus:
Majority of the students have agreed that the syllabus framed by the university is good and has
created interest in them. Good number reference books are available for reference on the syllabus
prescribed. The syllabus has fulfilled their expectation and overall the syllabus is good enough to
create employable skills.

2. Students feedback on teachers:
Majority of the students are of the opinion that the teachers are having very good knowledge,
communication skills and are regular in engaging classes. They are interactive, available after
class hours to discuss doubts and get clarified and are fair in internal assessment. They provide
good guidance and mentor them in all respects. Overall their teaching is very effective but usage
of ICT is less found.

3. Faculty members opinion on Curriculum, Infrastructure, Management& IQAC:
The faculty members are of the opinion that the BOS in respective courses is taking care to ensure
relevance of the course by updating it and clearly defining the aims, objectives and outcomes of
the course. IQAC of the college prepares the calendar of events in adherence of university
calendar of events and take care of organising the activities in the interest of the students. The
institution has good infrastructure, library, reading room and supporting infrastructures. Good
number of class room are available with 2 ICT enabled class rooms more spacious and
comfortable furniture. The institution encourages sportsman with financial support.

4. Alumni feedback analysis:
An alumnus has a good network of old students of the college. They are provided opportunities to
express their valuable suggestions for the growth of the institution. Their interaction with current
students is very good.
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